



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2232 OF 2025

Shivani Shantanu Chand Nee Shivani Tibrewala ...Petitioner
Versus
Shantanu Chand ...Respondent

Ms. Tauban Irani a/w. Mr. Anjal Amin i/b. M/s. B. Amin & Co., for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Ms. Rajvi Mehta i/b. Vashi & Vashi, for
the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 17th APRIL 2025

P. C.:

1. Ms. Irani, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that on 28th April 2025, the son will meet the Respondent-Father in the office of the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent. At that time, the son will inform the Respondent-Father about his sports activities and the expenses required for the same.

2. Stand over to 30th April 2025 at 02:30 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.04.17
14:36:02
+0530