



2026:BHC-AS:22134

Board Sr.No.:-8

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2232 OF 2025

Shivani Shantanu Chand Nee Shivani Tibrewala...PETITIONER

V/S

Shantanu Chand

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Tauban Irani a/w. Mr. Anjal Amin i/b. M/s. B. Amin & Co.,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Ms. Rajvi Mehta i/b. Vashi & Vashi,
for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
18/06/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)