



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2232 OF 2025

Shivani Shantanu Chand Nee Shivani Tibrewala ...Petitioner

Versus

Shantanu Chand ...Respondent

Mr. Sunand Subramaniam i/b Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Rajvi Mehta, i/b Vashi and Vashi for Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 1st October 2025.

PC:-

1. A request is made on behalf of Advocate for Petitioner that parties are currently undergoing mediation. Therefore, matter be adjourned for five weeks.

2. Stand over to 10th December, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)