



2026:BHC-AS:22134

Board Sr.No.:-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2232 OF 2025

Shivani Shantanu Chand Nee Shivani Tibrewala...PETITIONER

V/S

Shantanu Chand

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Taubon F. Irani a/w Adv. Moksha Kothari, Adv. Yash R.

Balle i/b VJ Juris Advocates for Petitioners

Adv. Rajvi Mekia, a/w Adv. L. Pandole i/b Vashi and Vashi for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 05/05/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)